
City of Newton 

David B. Cohen 
Mayor 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS DEPARTMENT 
A. NICHOLAS PARNELL, AIA, COMMISSIONER 

Telephone: (61 7) 796-1600 
Fax: (61 7) 796-1601 
'MY: (617) 796-1089 
52 ELLIOT STREET 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 0246 1-1605 

TO: Community Preservation Committee 

FROM: A. Nicholas Parnell, AIA 
Commissioner of Public Buildings 

DATE: October 9,2009 

RE: Brigham House Design Services & Construction Close Out 

The Brigham House Restoration has been completed thanks to funds generated through the 
CPC process. While undertaking the construction of the Brigham House there were additional 
requests made by both the City's Inspectional Services and Fire Departments calling for 
additional items. These requests triggered the need for further documentation by the Design 
Architects, TBA. I am requesting the sum of $15,250 to satisfy an outstanding balance due 
to the designer and the General Contractor. 

Please feel free to contact either Arthur Cabral or myself regarding this request 



TBA ARCHITECTS, INC 
Boston - San Francisco 

Statement 

r 0  Mr. Nicholas Parnell 
City of Newton 
Public Buildings Dept. 
52 Elliot Street 
Newton. MA 02464 

DATE: 9/29/09 

Total Due Now On This Project $13,900.00 

DATE 

12/03/08 

12/03/08 

24 1 CRESCENT STREET. WALTHAM. MA 02453 
TEL 1781) 893~5828 FAY: (7811 893~5834 

tba@tbaarchitectsCom 

OPEN INVOICES 

998 Newton - Brigham House:998.1 Newton - Br~gham House 11- 
INV#l  1755. Due 01/02/09, Orig. Amount $ 10.400.00. 

998 Newton - Brigham House:998.1 Newton - Brigham House 
11:998.2 - Addt'l Svcs - Bathroom- 
INV#I I 756. Due 01/02/09. Orig. Amount $3.50000. 

AMOUNT 

10,400.00 

3.500.00 



LETTER OF TMNSMITTm 

TBA ~rchitects, Inc. 
24 1 Crescent Street 

Waltham. Massachusetts. 02453 

(78 1 j 893-5828 
FAX (781) 893-5834 Change Order #5 

DATE 
January 8,2009 

JOB NO. 
998 

WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via The following items: 
Shop drawings Plans samples U Specifications 

Copy of letter 

AXENTION 

TO : City of Newton Public Renovations and Accessibility Improvements to 
the Brigham House 

THESE ARE TRANSMllTED as 

For your use 
As requested 
For review and comment 

COPIES 

3 

checked below: 
Approved as submitted Resubmit Copies for approval 
Approved as Noted Submit - Copies for distribution 
Returned for corrections Return Corrected prints - 

FOR BIDS DUE 2 0  PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

DATE 

0 1/08/09 

REMARKS: 

TEA kept one copy on file, one copy sent to Vareika 

NO. 

COPY TO SIGNED: 

DESCRIPTION 

Change Order #5 which includes Upgrades to Fire Alarm 
required by Newton FD and credit for deletion of gutter guards 
(originals signed by TBA and Vareika) 



CHANGE Distribution to: 

ORDER OWNER 

ARCHITECT 
El 

AIA DOCUMENT G70 1 
rn 

CONTRAClOR 
FIELD 
OTHER 

0 
0 

PROJECT: Brigham House Renovation CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5 
(name, address) 20 Hartford Street 

Newton Highlands, M A  02459 INITIATION DATE: 12/3/2008 

TO: (Contractor): Vareika Construction 
2 19 Walnut Street, Suite B ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 998 
West Bridgewater, M A  02379 CONTRACT FOR: General Conditions 

CONTRACT DATE: 

You are directed to make the following changes in thes contract: 

Request (PCOJ# Scope Date 

"/a Credit for Deleting Gutter Guards 12/03/08 
"/a Upgrades to Fire Alarm System required by Newton  Fire 01/06/09 

Value 
-5843.00 

$3,287.00 

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Architect. 
Signature of the Contractor lndlcates hls agreement herewith. ~ncludlng any adjuctment in the Contract Sum or ContradTlme 

The original (Contract Sum)- wa 4 18,000.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orde 37.596.00 
The (Contract Sum)- pri 455,596.00 
The (Contract Sum)- will be (increased)- by 
this Change Orde 2,444.00 
The new (Contract Sum) 458,040.00 
The Contract Time will be (increased)fdweaw+ by 37 calendar days 
The Date of Substantial Completion asof the dateof this Change Order therefore is lanuary 9.2009 

TBA Architects, Inc. Vareika Construction City of Newton  
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER 

BY M. Russel Feldman BY Bob Vareika BY 

DATE January 7.2009 DATE ( - q r Q q  DATE 

G701-1978 



Vaniks ConstructDon Inc. 
219 Walnut St. Suite - B 

West;Bridgew%ter, MA 02379 

Pwposa! Request No. 

1 HA Architects, inc. 
24S Crescen! St. 
Wallh€i:n , MA ti2453 

Ailn: Russ Feldmen 
Stl:Renovations ' Accessibility Improvements Q Brigham H3we 
Subj Additional materials 8 iebDF Ar upgrades 'to Fire Alarm system 

required by MewZon Fiw Depatrrnent 

.4:tachod please find o aliois frcm Page Electnc 
Vawikas' mark up is as f~ l~ows:  

I. Suppliers Quote: 

It Genera! ConCactor h1arw.p 1 poij 

IV General Contractor Bond 2.5% 

\I. TDUI Cost of Change 

Bob 'Jareike -- 
Prajest Manager 



Final Invoice 

--- 

Commemial Residsmlal a Industrial 
1 285 Monte!Lo Mrref BrccWorr, MsscachusetU 0230#J1 
T&" 505427.4680 -tax: %84274461 8 Master L1WreA14317 



West Bndgpwaler. MA 02379 

 el, (508)-583-3099 Far (5081-583d888 

To: TBAArchitects . Inc. 
241 Crescent St  

Wdtham. M A  02453 
Ann: Rurs Fcldrnan 

Proposed Change Order 
NO. 
Date: 12/3i?oo8 
Job # 998 

Prajeject: ~cnavations & Accessibility Improvements 
Brigham House 
Newfon.MA 

m shanm has been initisled lo the mnlrad wflich has hadan impad on lhe contradsum and Ule schedule as evaluated below: 

Description o f  the Change: 
Credit lor deleting gutter yards  

Labor Burden 
Sub-contractor - Mark up 
Sub-contraactor - Bond Premium 
General Contraactor Mark-up on Sub Work 
Sub-Total of ltem A -  

Subtoial of Dired Costs $O.W 

50.00 36.00% $0.00 
10.00 15.00% $0.00 

Carpenter 

1 B 1 Description of W- the GC - 15% G/C Mark-Up I Qty. I Unirs I U n i t P h  I NetAmount 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

8 Hrs -$51.62 -$412.96 
$0.00 

01 Material: Gutter Guard 84 LF -$3.00 -$252.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

-- - 
General Contractor Mark-up 
Sub-Total of ltem B - 

I 
L 

Subtotal (Lines A - 8 )  -6834.27 
GIC bond 1.00% -68.341 

$0.00) 

Insurance 0% $0.00 

S~btotalof Direct Costs -$664.96 
Lehnr Burden -1412.96 41 W0/o -$169.31 

L Sub -Total Change -$842.62 1 
Total Change Proposed -$a43 

Exlention of Time required to complete this work: 0 Days 

Submiffed By: 
Varelka Construction hc. 
Bob Vareika /Project Manager 

Date: 

Reviewed B y  -- Date: 

Dollar Sum Approved By: Dale: 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 (~ndwdion on reverseside) PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES 

TO City of Newton PROJECT: Brigham House Renovations APPLICATION NO: 6 Distribution to: 
1000 Commonwealth Ave 20 Hartlord st. [XI OWNER 
Newton, Ma. 02159 Newton, Ma. 02159 PERIOD TO: ltQROO8 [XI ARCHITECT 

1x1 CONTRACTOR 
FROM: VAREIKACONSTRUCTION. INC. VIA (ARCHITECT): TEA Architects ARCHITECTS 

219 Walnut St. Suite - B 241 Crescent St. PROJECT NO 998 - .  
West Bridgewater, Ma. 02379 Waltham, Ma. 02453 

CONTRACT FOR: Renovalions 8 Accessibility Improvements to The Brigham House CONTRACT DATE: 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ~ p p l m  is made Dr Paymenl, sr show below. in connection M me ~ o m r a c t  

informslim and belief the W o h  covered by this Application lor Payment has teen  
mmpided in s m r d a n e  d l h  f e Cantrad Dooumenlm, that a+ amount3 hsve been 
mid  be the COnlredw for W o h  for vhil wevious Ceflficatsr for Pnment wre 

TOTALS 

issued and paymenw received fmm the Owner, end thsl c u m 1  Payment shovn 

herein is now due. 

40040 

CONTRACTOR: A 

Net change by Change Orders 
The underrignedContrac(or certifiesthsl tothe be# of The Conhador8 kn&dge, 

(Column D + E on 003) 
b. 5% of Stored Material $0.00 

(Column Fon  G703) 
TDLal Rslaheao (Lime 5a + 5b or 

ToWJin Cdumn Id 0703) ........................ $0 
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ......................... $458.040 

(Line 4 la$ Line 5 Totel) 
7. LESS PREVlOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

PAYMENT (Lime fmm prbr C ~ & )  ................... $432,816 
...................................... 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $25,224 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE ................ $0 
(Line 3 less Line 6) 

Stste: Me. Counlv Of- PIvmuV) . . 
Submibed end s w ~ m  lo before meth'r 28th y o(Augu#. 2009 
N o t q  Public: G Jd 

Date: 8126109 My Commission expires: 8/15/2014 
\ 

............................................... ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERT~FIED .' 2s k 
( A n d  81p'anatbn barnounlceMed d e m  imm the amount applid hrJ 

In amdance  vilh the Contred Daumenls, based on on-sle observation and the ARCHITECT 
d a b  mmpri~ing the above eppiication. the Architen some3 to the Owner that to me 
bsm 01 ihs Amhitads knmiedge, infomalion end beilellhe Woh has pmgresoed as By: . - 
indicated, the puelii d the W o h  is in ecmrd-vilh the Conlnd Daumenb, and 

Date: 9b[9 
This CeMcate is t iegot ia~e.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED ia payableonVto t h  

the Conlmdor is entlled lo  payment of ihe AMOUNT CERTIFIED. Contrador nemed herein, loosenoe, paymentand s~cepanoe of pymentere wiVlout 
prejudice to any nghb d t h s  Dwnerw Conlndor underthis ContnM. 



AIA document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, mnteining 

Contractor's signed Cemfication is attached. 

In labulations below, amounts are steted tome nearest dollar. 

Use Column I on Conimctswhere variable reteinage br line items may apply. 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 5 

APPLICATION DATE: 08126l09 

PERIOD TO: 01D9/09 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 996 

A 

ITEM 

NO. 

B 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

C 

SCHEDULED 

VALUE 

D I E 

WORK COMPLETED 

F 

WTERlALS 

PRESENTLY 

STORED 

(NOT IN D OR E) 

FROM PREVIOUS 

APPLICATION 

(0 + E) 

THIS PERIOD 

G H 

BALANCE 

TO FINISH 

(C - G) 

TOTAL COMPLETED 

AND STORED 

TO DATE 

(D+E+F)  

I 

RETAINAGE % 

(GI  C) 


	BrighamHouseMem
	BrighamHouseBkup

